

Ridgeline Elementary School 6250 West 11800 North Rìghland, Utah 84003 801-610-8715

Dr. Ken Riggins, Principal

Fax: 801-492-0263

April 20, 2016

Dear Parents,

We will have three positions available on the Ridgeline Elementary Community Council for the 2016 - 2017 school year. We are looking for parents who would be interested in serving on this council.

The purpose of the School Community Council is to build communication between the school and parents. They will also advise and vote on spending School Trust Land funds. Those serving on the Community Council will need to attend four to six meetings a year to discuss school issues. The term of office is two years. Names of those applying will be placed on a ballot, and an election will be held May 18 through 20.

If you would like to be considered for the School Community Council, please complete this form and return it to the office by 4:00pm on Wednesday April 27. The names of those running will be posted on the school doors and the school website on Wednesday, May 4.

I would like to run for School Community Council.	
Name	
Address	City
Home phone	Cell phone
Email	